

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1328

Page 1, line 1, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, line 6, after "1." insert "Flight data" means imaging or other observation recording.

2. "Flight information" means flight duration, flight path, and mission objective.

3."

Page 1, line 6, after "agency" insert "or agents"

Page 1, line 6, remove "means a person authorized by law, or funded by the state."

Page 1, line 7, replace "to investigate or prosecute offenses against the state" with "has the meaning provided for law enforcement officer in section 12.1-01-04"

Page 1, line 8, replace "2." with "4."

Page 1, line 8, replace the first "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, line 8, replace the second "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, line 9, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle. The term does not include satellites."

Page 1, line 10, replace "3." with "5."

Page 1, line 10, replace the first "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, line 10, replace the second "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, line 11, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 1, replace lines 15 through 24 with:

"Limitations on use of unmanned aerial vehicle system."

1. Information obtained from an unmanned aerial vehicle is not admissible in a prosecution or proceeding within the state unless the information was obtained:
 - a. Pursuant to the authority of a search warrant; or
 - b. In accordance with exceptions to the warrant requirement.
2. Information obtained from the operation of an unmanned aerial vehicle may not be used in an affidavit of probable cause in an effort to obtain a search warrant"

Page 2, line 3, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 5, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 6, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 7, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 9, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 11, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 12, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 2, line 21, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicles"

Page 2, line 23, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicles"

Page 2, line 26, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicles"

Page 3, line 1, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 3, line 2, after "state" insert "or local"

Page 3, line 6, replace "Testing, training, education, and research of unmanned aircraft systems." with "Research, education, training, testing, or development efforts undertaken by or in conjunction with a school or institution of higher education within the state and its political subdivisions, nor to public and private collaborators engaged in mutually supported efforts involving research, education, training, testing, or development related to unmanned aerial vehicle systems or unmanned aerial vehicle system technologies and potential applications."

Page 3, line 8, replace "**surveillance**" with "**use**"

Page 3, line 9, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 3, line 10, remove "Use of force."

Page 3, line 10, replace "state" with "law enforcement"

Page 3, line 11, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 3, line 11, remove "or nonlethal"

Page 3, line 11, remove the second comma

Page 3, line 12, remove "including firearms, pepper spray, bean bag guns, mace, and sound-based weapons"

Page 3, line 13, replace "state" with "law enforcement"

Page 3, line 14, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 3, remove lines 22 through 31

Page 4, remove lines 1 through 19

Page 4, line 21, replace "**aircraft surveillance**" with "**aerial vehicle use**"

Page 4, line 23, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 4, line 24, remove ", including the names of place"

Page 4, line 25, remove "or persons authorized to be subject to surveillance"

Page 4, line 26, replace "certified" with "verified"

Page 4, line 29, after "4." insert "Any imaging or any other forms of data lawfully obtained under this Act which are not accompanied by a reasonable and articulable suspicion that the images or data contain evidence of a crime, or are relevant to an ongoing investigation or trial, may not be retained for more than ninety days.

5."

Page 4, line 29, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 5, line 1, replace "aircraft" with "aerial vehicle"

Page 5, line 4, replace "5." with "6."

Page 5, remove lines 6 through 12

Renumber accordingly